
Plot No: A-40, Road No. 7, IDA, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500037, Telangana, India 
Ph: +91-40-23077224, 23077322, Fax: +91-40-23073074 Email: deccanpoly@gmail.com 

d/ ([D DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED 

CIN.NO: L24134TG1984PLC005215 

Date: 28.09.2024 

To, 

The Department of Corporate 

Services Bombay Stock 

Exchange Limited Floor 25, 
P. J. Tower, Dalai Street, 
Mumbai-400001 

Sir, 

Sub: Compliance with Clause 30 of SEBI LODR, 2015 in relation to Annual 

General Meeting of Company held on 28"Day of September, 2024. 

With reference to above. we are enclosing herewith the details of voting results of 
40" Annual General Meeting of Company held on 28"Day of September, 2024 at 10.30 
A.M. through remote e-voting as well as physical presence. the Chairman has declared 

the results of the voting at the above said AGM conducted through E-Voting on the 
basis of the Scrutinizers Report for the above said purposes. 

We also attach a copy of the Scrutinizers Report and requested to please take the same 
on your record as compliance for the Clause 30 of SEBI LODR, 2015and 

acknowledge. 

I'hanking You 

Yours Faithfully 
For DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED 

DS [ Acaqinscr P 
DRS Parmananda Raju 

Director 



Al 
DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED 

Plot No: A-40, Road No. 7, IDA, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500037, Telangana, India 

Ph: +91-40-23077224, 23077322, Fax: +91-40-23073074 Email: deccanpoly@gmail.com 

DETAILS OF VOTING RESULTS 

As per Clause 30 of SEBI LODR, 2015 the outcome of 40%Annual General Meeting of 
DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITEDare as follows: 

ATTENDANCE AT THEANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 28/09/2024 

Sr.  |Particulars Details 
No. 

1. Date of Annual General Meeting 28" Day of 

September, 2024 
12. Total No. of Sharcholders on Record 8146 

date/Book closure date 

3.A |No. of shareholders present at the 
AGM either in person or through 
Proxy 

a. Promoters and promoter group 8 

‘In person/In Proxy 

. *5 Members (Public) e o / i | b. Public: In person/In Proxy attended for the AGM i 

| Total members attended for the AGM 32 person d"d“’_l voted at the 
| AGM. Considered for the 

| Purpose of Quorum Only. 

| I 
3B |No of shareholders attended at the 

AGM through Video Conferencing 

a. Promoters and Promoters group 0 
b. Public 0 

Dt [ 2wecnicn D Fou 



Plot No: A-40, Road No. 7, DA, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500037, Telangana, India 

@/] //D DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED 
Ph: +91-40-23077224, 23077322, Fax: +91-40-23073074 Email: deccanpoly@gmail.com 

AGENDA-WISE VOTING RESULTS 

[Item [Particulars of Resolution Mode of  |Resolution 
No. voting: required 

(ballot/ (ordinary/ 
e-voting)  |special) 

Remarks/Results 

1 To receive. consider and adopt the |Ballot/ Ordinary 
| Audited Financial Statements of the |E-voting 

Company for the Financial Year ended 
March 31. 2024 together with the 
reports of the Board of Directors and 
auditors thereon 

The resolution was 

passed with requisite 
majority. 

o To appoint a Director in place of Sri |Ballot/ Ordinary 
D. R.S.P Raju, (Holding DIN No |E-voting 

00306612), who retires by rotation and 

being eligible, offers himself for 
re-appointment 

The resolution was 
passed with requisite 
majority. 

All resolutions were carried out through Remote E-voting/Physical voting 

s e ds Fu 







iafoviuionaloatOMPANF 

Scrip 
code. 

NSE 
Symbol 

Name 
of the 

company 

Type of meeting 

Date 
of 

the 
meeting / 

last 
day 

of 
receipt of postal 

ballot forms 
(in case of 

Pastal 
Ballot) 

Start time 
of 

the 
meeting 

531989 

N
O
T
 
LISTED 

N
O
T
 
LISTED 

INE132E01015 

D
E
C
C
A
N
 
P
O
L
P
A
C
K
S
 
LIMITED 

A
G
M
 

28-09-2024 

10:30 
A
M
 

End 
time 

of 
the 

meeting 
12:01 

PM 

Name 
of 

the 
Scrutinizer 

Qualification 

Membership 
Number 

Date of Board Meeting in which appointed 

Date of Issuance of Report fo the company 

) 
V
B
H
S
S
 

_.me\r_u 

'VBSS 
P
R
A
S
A
D
 

-
 
=
 

F4139 

29-05-2024 

28-09-2024 

Voting 
results 

Record 
date 

20-09-2024 C
S
 

V
.
B
.
S
.
S
.
 
P
R
A
S
A
D
 

F.C.s., 
B.L. 

C
O
M
P
A
N
Y
 
S
E
C
R
E
T
A
R
Y
 

M. 
No: 

F
C
S
4
1
3
9
 

C
P
 

No: 
4
6
0
5
 

208, 
Kubera 

Towars, 
Narayanaguda, 

Hyderabad-500 
029, 

Cell: 
9
8
4
9
7
3
4
3
4
9



‘Tatal 
number 

of shareholders 
on 

record 
date 

8146 

No. of sharcholders 
present 

in the meefing 
cither in person 

or (hrough 
proxy 

a) 
Promoters 

and 
Promoter 

group 
8 

b) Pul 

No. of shareholders 
attended 

the mecting 
through 

video 
conferencing 

) 
Promoters 

and 
Promoter 

group 

b) Public 

No. 
of resolution passed in 

the meeling 

fi
u
\
%
m
fl
 

Bl.s.8. 
P
R
O
S
 L
 

8 
5
4
1
3
9
 

C 
e
y
 

M
 
N
S
 
o
 

ors, 
Narayanagusss, 

L
N
W
W
M
M
M
M
H
M
F
V
M
O
%
Q
.
 

Celtt 
9
8
4
9
7
3
4
3



... 
Resol 

Resolution 
required: 

(
O
r
d
i
n
a
r
y
 

/ 
Special) 

Ordinary 

Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution? 
No 

RESOLVED 
THAT the Audited Financial Statements including Balance Sheet of the Company 

- 
! 

osatMarch31, 
2024, heProfit&Loss Account and the Cash Flow Statement for the year ended on that 

Description 
of resolution constdered 

| 
g3y’ ogotior with all the notes annexed 

and the Directors® and Auditors’ Reports thercon, placed 
beforethemeeting. 

beandarclierebyconsidered andadopted 

% 
of Votes polled 

’ 
% of votes in 

% of Votes 
No. ofshares 

| 
No. of votes 

oled 
| No.of votes—in 

| 
No. of votes— 

6 
Category 

Mode 
of voting 

on outstanding 
! 

favour on votes 
| 

agninst on votes 
Teld 

polled 
hares 

favour 
against 

holled 
Bolled 

1) 
@) 

B)=[@/1)1*100 
“@) 

(5) 
@)=1(A/2)1*100 

| 
()=[(5)/(2)1*100 

E-Voting 
0 

0.0000 
0 

0 
0 

o 
wmfiumm 

and 
| poy 

273636 
273636 

100.0000 
273636 

0 
100.0000 

0.0000 
Group 

Postal Ballat (if applicable) 
0 

0.0000 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Total 

273636 
273636 

100.0000 
273636 

0 
100.0000 

0.0000 
E-Voting 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0.0000 
0.0000 

Public- 
Poll 

0 
0 

0 
[} 

0 
0.0000 

0.0000 
Tnstitutions 

Postal Ballot (if applicuble) 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0.0000 

0.0000 
Toial 

0 
0 

0.0000 
0 

0 
0.0000 

0,000 
E-Vating 

2550 
0.1390 

2552 
7 

99.7265 
02735 

Publie-Non 
| 

Poll 
1841364 

0 
0.0000 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Institutions 
Postal 

Ballot 
(if applicable) 

0 
0.0000 

Q 
0 

0 
0 

Total 
1841364 

2559 
0.1390 

2552 
7 

99.7265 
02735 

SGafed 
(cs 

Vv.B.S.8. 
P
R
A
S
A
D
 

C
O
M
P
A
N
Y
 
S
E
C
R
E
T
A
R
Y
 

M. 
No: 

F
C
S
4
1
3
9
 

C
P
 

No: 
4
6
0
5
 

208, 
Kubera 

Towers, 
Narayanaguda, 

Hyderabad-500 
029, 

Cel: 
9
8
4
9
7
3
4
3
4
9



2115000 
276195 

13.0589 
276188 

7 
99.9975 

0.0025 

Whether 
resolution 

is Pass 
or 

Not. 
Yes 

.
 

Reésolution®) 
Resolution 

required: (Ordinary 
/ Special) 

Whether 
promoter/promoter 

group 
are 

interested 
in the agenda/resolution? 

Deseription 
of resolution considered 

RESOLVED 
THAT 

Sri D, R.S.P.Raju{Holding DIN No : 00306612) who 
retires by rotation and 

being cligible offers himself for re-appointment, be andisherebyappointedasDirectoroheCompany 

% 
of Votes 

. 
. 

N 
% of votes in 

% 
of Vates 

" 
No. of shares 

No. of votes 
polled on 

No. 
of votes—in 

| 
No. of votes— 

Category 
Made 

of voting 
held 

polled 
outstanding 

Favour 
against 

favour 
on 

votes 
| 

against 
on 

votes 
hares 

polled 
polled 

1) 
@ 

GF=I2Y(1)*100 
(O] 

(3) 
(6)=1(4)/)*100 

| 
(7)=[(5)/(2)|*100 

E-Voting 
0 

0.0000 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Promoter and 

273636 
P
r
o
m
o
t
e
r
 

Poll 
273636 

100.0000 
273636 

0 
100.0000 

0.9000 

Group 
Postal 

Ballot 
(if applicable) 

0 
0.0000 

0 
[ 

[ 
[ 

Total 
273636 

273636 
100.0000 

273636 
0 

100.0000 
0.0000 

E-Voting 
[} 

0 
0 

0 
0.0000 

0.0000 
Public- 

Pl 
0 

o 
0 

0 
0 

0.0000 
0.0000 

Institations 
Postal Ballot (if applicabic) 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0.0000 
0.0000 

Total 
) 

0 
0 

0.0000 
0 

0 
0.0000 

0.0000 
E-Voting 

1841364 
2550 

0.1390 
2532 

27 
98.9449 

1.0551 
Institations 

Poll 
0 

0.0000 
0 

o 
0 

0 

(Cs 
V.B.S.S. 

P
R
A
S
A
D
 

F.C.S., 
B.L. 

C
O
M
P
A
N
Y
 
S
E
C
R
E
T
A
R
Y
 

M. 
No: 

F
C
S
4
1
3
9
 

C
P
 

No: 
4
6
0
5
 

208, 
Kubera 

Towers, 
Narayanaguda, 

Hyderabad-500 
029, 

Cell: 
§84973434¢ 



Postal 
Ballot 

(if 
applicable) 

0 
0.0000 

0 
Q 

1] 
0 

flenn_, 
i, 

1841364 
2559 

0.1390 
2532 

27 
98.9449 

10551 

- 
Total 

2
1
1
5
0
0
0
 

276195 
13.0589 

276168 
27 

99.9902 
0.0098 

‘Whether 
resolution 

is 
Pass 

or 
Not, 

Yes 

—
 

S
A
D
 

i
c
s
 
V.B.S.S. 

P
R
A
S
A
T
 

- 
ETARY 

>
Z
<
 
m
m
n
m
 

. 

S
R
R
 

0 
‘oOWel 

:fiwhuwflwg 
029, Cell: 6849734349 



O
R
D
I
N
A
R
Y
 
B
U
S
I
N
E
S
S
:
 

Resolution 
1:Ordina 

Resolution 

C
O
N
S
O
L
I
D
A
T
E
D
 
R
E
S
U
L
T
S
 

To 
receive, 

consider 
and 

adopt 
the 

Audited 
Balance 

Sheet 
as 

at 
31st 

M
a
r
c
h
 
2024, 

the 
statement 

of 
Profit 

and 
Loss 

together 
with 

and 
Cash 

Flow 
Statement 

for 
the 

year 
ended 

on 
that 

date 
together 

with 
the 

Notes 
attached 

thereto, 
along 

with 
the 

Report 
of Auditors 

and 
Directors 

thereon. 
Particulars 

Remote 
E-voting 

Voting 
at 

the 
A
G
M
 

E- 
| 

Physical 
Voting 

Total 
Voting 

Percenta 
Voting 

ge 
(%) 

M
e
m
b
e
r
s
 

present 
| 

Votes 
| M

e
m
b
e
r
s
|
 

Votes 
[Member] 

Votes 
| 
M
e
m
b
e
r
s
 

Votes 
present 

s 
present 

present 
Assent 

18 
2552 

0 
0 

8 
273636 

26| 
276188 

| 
100.00 

Dissent 
2 

7 
4] 

0 
0 

0 
2 

7 
0.00 

Total 
20 

2559 
0 

0 
8 

273636 
28| 

276195 
100 

Resolution 
2:Ordinary 

Resolution 

To 
appoint 

a 
Director 

in 
place 

of 
Mr. 

D
R
S
P
 
R
A
J
U
 

(DIN: 
00306612)), 

who 
retires 

by 
rotation 

and 
being 

eligible, 
offers 

himself 
for 

re-appointment. 

Particulars 
Remote 

E-voting 
Voting 

at 
the 

A
G
M
 

E- 
| 

Physical 
Voting 

Total 
Veting 

Percenta 
Voting 

(%) 
M
e
m
b
e
r
s
 

present 
| 

Votes 
| Members| 

Votes 
|Member] 

Votes 
| 
Members 

Votes 
present 

H 
present 

present 
Assent 

17 
2532 

0 
0 

8 
273636 

25 
276168 

| 
100.00 

Dissent 
3 

27 
0 

0 
0 

0 
3 

27 
0.00 

Total 
20 

2559 
0 

0 
8 

273636 
28| 

276195 
100 

ased. 
i 

c 
D 

i 
cs 

v.B.S.8. 
P
R
A
S
A
D
 

C
O
M
P
A
N
Y
 
S
E
C
R
E
T
A
R
Y
 

M. 
N
o
:
 
F
C
S
4
1
3
9
 

n—wv 
N
o
:
 
“cmawm 

208, 
Kubera 

Towars, 
Narayana! 

. 
I<aw.~mcnn.mon 

029. 
.Om_r 

8
8
4
9
7
3
4
3
4
9




