

DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED

Plot No: A-40, Road No. 7, IDA, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500037, Telangana, India Ph: +91-40-23077224, 23077322, Fax: +91-40-23073074 Email: deccanpoly@gmail.com

CIN.NO: L24134TG1984PLC005215

Date: 28.09.2024

To, The Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Floor 25, P. J. Tower, Dalai Street, Mumbai-400001

Sir,

Sub: Compliance with Clause 30 of SEBI LODR, 2015 in relation to Annual General Meeting of Company held on 28th Day of September, 2024.

With reference to above, we are enclosing herewith the details of voting results of 40thAnnual General Meeting of Company held on 28thDay of September, 2024 at 10.30 A.M. through remote e-voting as well as physical presence, the Chairman has declared the results of the voting at the above said AGM conducted through E-Voting on the basis of the Scrutinizers Report for the above said purposes.

We also attach a copy of the Scrutinizers Report and requested to please take the same on your record as compliance for the Clause 30 of SEBI LODR, 2015and acknowledge.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED

ons Manianans Lan.

DRS Parmananda Raju

Director



DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED

Plot No: A-40, Road No. 7, IDA, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500037, Telangana, India Ph: +91-40-23077224, 23077322, Fax: +91-40-23073074 Email: deccanpoly@gmail.com

DETAILS OF VOTING RESULTS

As per Clause 30 of SEBI LODR, 2015 the outcome of 40thAnnual General Meeting of **DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED** are as follows:

ATTENDANCE AT THEANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 28/09/2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
1.	Date of Annual General Meeting	28 th Day of September, 2024	
2.	Total No. of Shareholders on Record date/Book closure date	8146	
3.A	No. of shareholders present at the AGM either in person or through Proxy		
	a. Promoters and promoter group	8	
	In person/In Proxy		
	b. Public: In person/In Proxy*	24	*5 Members (Public) attended for the AGM in
	Total members attended for the AGM	32	person didn't voted at the AGM. Considered for the Purpose of Quorum Only.
3B	No of shareholders attended at the AGM through Video Conferencing		
	a. Promoters and Promoters group b. Public	0 0	

Ous Kaneanans Lan



DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED

Plot No: A-40, Road No. 7, IDA, Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500037, Telangana, India Ph: +91-40-23077224, 23077322, Fax: +91-40-23073074 Email: deccanpoly@gmail.com

AGENDA-WISE VOTING RESULTS

Item No.	Particulars of Resolution	Mode of voting: (ballot/ e-voting)	Resolution required (ordinary/ special)	Remarks/Results
1.	To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024 together with the reports of the Board of Directors and auditors thereon		Ordinary	The resolution was passed with requisite majority.
2.	To appoint a Director in place of Sri D. R.S.P Raju, (Holding DIN No 00306612), who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment		Ordinary	The resolution was passed with requisite majority.

All resolutions were carried out through Remote E-voting/Physical voting

Dis pamanants Kani



#3-5-943, Flat No. 208, Kubera Towers, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad - 500 029.

Mobile: 98497 34349

Email: vbssprasad@gmail.com

Date:30.09.2024

To The Chairman, DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED Plot No A-40, Road No 7, IDA Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500037 Telangana

Dear Sir,

Sub: Scrutinizers' Report on e-voting conducted in pursuant to the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the rule)

I refer to my appointment as scrutinizer made on 29thMay, 2024, pursuant to the authority granted by the Board of Directors of **DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED**(The Company) (CIN:L24134TG1984PLC005215) to Scrutinize the Remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner as per the provision of Companies Act, 2013 and Rules made there under for the 39thAnnual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company held on 28thSeptember, 2024at 10.30A.M. through remote e-voting as well as physical presence.

I have carried out the work as Scrutinizer from the close of Annual General Meeting on 28thSeptember, 2024. I had scrutinized and reviewed the voting through remote e-voting as well as physical presence.

My responsibility as a scrutinizer for the e-voting process is restricted to make a scrutinizers' report of the votes cast in 'Favour' or 'Against' the resolution stated in the Notice of the AGM, based on the reports generated in the e-voting system provided by CDSL, the authorized agency to provide e-voting facility and engaged by the Company.

I herewith submit the scrutinizer's report on the results of the e-voting along with the relevant

listings.

CS V.B.S.S. PRASAD

COMPANY SECRETARY
M. No: FCS4139 CP No: 4605
208, Kubera Towers, Narayanaguda,
Hyderabad-500 029, Cell: 9849734349



#3-5-943, Flat No. 208, Kubera Towers, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad - 500 029.

Mobile: 98497 34349

Date:30.09.2024

Email: vbssprasad@gmail.com

"SCRUTINIZER'S REPORT"

[Pursuant to Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013] [Rule 20 (xi) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

To
The Chairman,
DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED
Plot No A-40, Road No 7,
IDA Kukatpally, Hyderabad - 500037
Telangana

Dear Sir,

I, VBSS PRASAD, appointed as scrutinizer for the purpose of scrutinizing the E-voting process of **DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED**(CIN:L24134TG1984PLC005215) in a fair and transparent manner, for the below mentioned resolution(s) as contained in the Notice of the 38th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company held on 28th September, 2024, I submit my report on e-voting results as under:

- 1. The e-voting services were provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited.
- 2. Voting period commenced from 25thSeptember, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. and concluded on 27thSeptember, 2024 at 5:00 P.M.
- 3. The Shareholders holding shares on the "Cut-off date" i.e., 20th September2024, were entitled to vote on the proposed resolutions stated in the Notice of the Company.
- 4. The votes were finalized on 28thSeptember, 2024 at 02.55 P.M.from CDSL Website in the presence of two witnesses.
- 5. The results of e-voting along with the list of shareholders who voted "FOR" and "AGAINST" the below resolutions were downloaded from the e-voting website of CDSL.

UDIN No. F004139F001377181

CS V.B.S.S. PRASAD

COMPANY SECRETARY
M. No: FCS4139 CP No: 4605
208, Kubera Towers, Narayanaguda,
Hyderabad-500 029. Cell: 9849734349

(Geñeralijaformat	@eneralsinformation about company
Scrip code	531989
NSE Symbol	NOT LISTED
MSEI Symbol	NOT LISTED
ISIN	INE132E01015
Name of the company	DECCAN POLPACKS LIMITED
Type of meeting	AGM
Date of the meeting / last day of receipt of postal ballot forms (in case of Postal Ballot)	28-09-2024
Start time of the meeting	10:30 AM
End time of the meeting	12:01 PM

20-09-2024	Record date
	Voting results
28-09-2024	Date of Issuance of Report to the company
29-05-2024	Date of Board Meeting in which appointed
F4139	Membership Number
S	Qualification
VBSS PRASAD	Firms Name
VBHSS PRASAD	Name of the Scrutinizer
	Scrutinizer Details

CS V.B.S.S. PRASAD
F.C.S., B.L.
COMPANY SECRETARY
M. No: FCS4139 CP No: 4605
208, Kubera Towers, Narayanaguda,
Hyderabad-500 029, Cell: 9849734349

Total number of shareholders on record date	8146
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy	cy .
a) Promoters and Promoter group	00
b) Public	24
No. of shareholders attended the meeting through video conferencing	
a) Promoters and Promoter group	0
b) Public	0
No. of resolution passed in the meeting	2

CS V.B.S.S. PK.C.S., B.L. F.C.S., S.C. F.C.S., B.L. F.C.S., S.C. F.C.S., B.L. F.C.S., S.C. F.C.S., B.L. F.C.S

	mscruttons	Public- Non			Institutions	Public-			Group	Promoter and Promoter	1		Category		Whet		Company of the Compan
Total	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	Poil	E-Voting	Total	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	Poll	E-Voting	Total	Postal Ballot (if applicable)	Poli	E-Voting		Mode of voting		Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?	Res	
1841364		1841364		0		0		273636		273636		(1)	No. of shares held	Description of resolution considered	c interested in the a	Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)	
2559	0	0	2559	0	0	0	0	273636	0	273636	0	(2)	No. of votes polici	olution considered	genda/resolution?	ordinary / Special)	
0.1390	0.0000	0.0000	0.1390	0.0000	0	0	0	100.0000	0.0000	100.0000	0.0000	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	RESOLVED T esatMarch31, 202 date together wi			Resolution (1)
2552	0	0	2552	0	0	0	0	273636	0	273636	.0	(4)	No. of votes – in favour	HAT the Audited Fine 4, the Profit& Loss Acc thall the notes annexe beforethemeeting			
7	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	(5)	No. of votes – against	ancial Statements including Balance Sh count and the Cash Flow Statement for t ed and the Directors' and Auditors' Rep beandarelierebyconsidered andadopted	Z ₀	Ordinary	
99.7265	0	0	99.7265	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	100.0000	0	100.0000	0	(6) = (4)/(2)]*100	% of votes in favour on votes polled	RESOLVED THAT the Audited Financial Statements including Balance Sheet of the Company asatMarch31, 2024,theProfit&Loss Account and the Cash Flow Statement for the year ended on that date together with all the notes annexed and the Directors' and Auditors' Reports thereon, placed beforethemeeting beandareherebyconsidered andadopted			
0.2735	0	0	0.2735	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0	0.0000	0	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100	% of Votes against on votes polled	of the Company year ended on that is thereon, placed			

CS V.B.S.S. PRASAD F.C.S., B.L. COMPANY SECRETARY M. No: FCS4139 CP No: 4605 208, Kubera Towers, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad-500 029. Cell: 9849734349

Poll	Public- Non E-V	Total	Pos	Public- Poll		Total	Group	Promoter and Poll			Čategory	-	Whether p		
_	E-Voting	fal .	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		E-Voting	(a)	Postal Ballot (if applicable)		E-Voting		Made of voting		Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?	Res	The state of the s
	1841364	,		0		273636		273636		Ξ	No. of shares held	Description of resolution considered	e interested in the a	Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special)	
0	2559	0	0	0	0	273636	0	273636	0	(2)	No. of votes polled	olution considered	genda/resolution?	rdinary / Special)	
0.0000	0.1390	0.0000	0	0	0	100.0000	0.0000	100,0000	0.0000	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	% of Votes polled on outstanding shares	RESOLVED TH			Resolution (2)
0	2532	0	0	0	0	273636	0	273636	0	(4)	No. of votes – in favour	RESOLVED THAT Sri D. R.S.P.Raju(Holding DIN No: 00306612) who retires by rotation and being eligible offers himself for re-appointment, be and ishereby appointed as Director of the Company			
0	27	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	(5)	No. of votes – against	u(Holding DIN No : (ointment, be andishe	No	Ordinary	
0	98.9449	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	100.0000	0	100,0000	0	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	% of votes in favour on votes poiled	(Holding DIN No : 00306612) who retires by rotation and intraent, be and isherebyappointed as Director of the Compan			
0	1,0551	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000	0	0.0000	0	(7)=[(5)/(2)]*100	% of Votes against on votes polled	s by rotation and storofiheCompany	_		

276195 13.0589 Whether resolution is Pass or Not. 99.9975 Yes

CS V.B.S.S. PRASAD F.C.S., B.L. COMPANY SECRETARY M. No: FCS4139 CP No: 4605 208, Kubera Towers, Narayanaguda, Hyderabad-500 029, Cell: 9849734349

	Yes	Whether resolution is Pass or Not.	Whether resolut					
0.0098	99.9902	27	276168	13.0589	276195	2115000	Total	
1.0551	98.9449	27	2532	0,1390	2559	1841364	Total:	!
0	0	0	0	0.0000	0		Postal Ballot (if applicable)	_

CS V.B.S.S. PRASAD F.C.S., B.L. COMPANY SECRETARY M. NO: FCS4139 CP No: 4605 M. No: FCS4139 CP No: 4605 208, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda, 208, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda, 409, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda, 208, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda, 208, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda, 208, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda, 400, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda, 208, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda,

CONSOLIDATED RESULTS

ORDINARY BUSINESS:

Resolution 1: Ordinary Resolution

Report of Auditors and Directors thereon. and Cash Flow Statement for the year ended on that date together with the Notes attached thereto, along with the To receive, consider and adopt the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2024, the statement of Profit and Loss together with

100	276195	28	273636	00	0	0	2559	20	lotal
0.00	7	2	0	0	0	c	_	2	Disseill
100.00	276188	26	273636	8	0	0	2552	2 2	Assent
				present					^
		present		S		present			
	Votes	Members	Votes	Member	Votes	Members	Votes	Members present	
ge (%)					ing	Voting			
Percenta	Voting	Total '	Physical Voting		Voting at the AGM E-	Voting at the	gri	Remote E-voting	raniculars

Resolution 2: Ordinary Resolution

To appoint a Director in place of Mr. DRSP RAJU (DIN: 00306612)), who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment.

100	276195	28	273636	00	0	0	2559	20	lotal
0.00	27	3	0	0	0	0	27	3	Dissent
100.00	276168	25	273636	œ	0	C	2532	3	Dissont
				present				7.1	A 2005+
		present		s		present			
	Votes	Members	Votes	Member Votes	Votes	Members	Votes	Members present	
(%)					ing	Voting			
Percenta	l Voting	Total	Physical Voting		Voting at the AGM E-	Voting at the	ng	Remote E-Voting	r al liculatis

CS V.B.S.S. PRASAD F.C.S., B.L. COMPANY SECRETARY M. No: FCS4139 CP No: 4605 208, Kubera Towers, Narayaneguda, Hyderabad-500 029, Cell: 9849734349